505296789 01/25/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5343566

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BO-JOHN CASSIDY	01/21/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FLARETECH INC.
Street Address:	BOX 1358
City:	STETTLER
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	TOC 2L0

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29628680

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (403)343-6069

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 403-343-3320

Email: sgelsing@warrensinclair.com

Correspondent Name: SANDER GELSING **Address Line 1:** 600, 4911 - 51 STREET

Address Line 4: RED DEER, CANADA T4N 6V4

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	105810
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SANDER GELSING
SIGNATURE:	/sander gelsing/
DATE SIGNED:	01/25/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=00400920#page1.tif

PATENT 505296789 REEL: 048138 FRAME: 0112

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT - DESIGN PATENT

I, BO-JOHN CASSIDY, whose full post office address is Box 1358, Stettler, Alberta TOC 2LO Canada, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby confirm that I am the inventor of the design patent listed, described and illustrated in the following design patent application (the "Design"):

(1) Title: FLARESTACK DUAL PILOT HEAD Application Number: 29/628,680

Filing Date: December 6, 2017

and that I executed this Design for FLARETECH INC. (the "Assignee"), whose full post office address is Box 1358, Stettler, Alberta T0C 2L0 Canada, for good and valuable consideration.

To the extent that any of my rights in the Design is not all ready those of the Assignee, I hereby assign to the Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under all remaining intellectual property rights I may still have in the Design, including any and all applications for design patents which have been or may be filed, based either in whole or in part upon any or all of the aforesaid design patents, including all rights of priority under the International Convention and the right to file and prosecute such applications; and any and all design patents which have been or may be registered by that based either in whole or in part upon any or all of aforesaid design patents;

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same with all the rights and privileges enjoyed by me or which would have been enjoyed by me had I not hereby assigned. And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents, or other proper office, to issue any and all such Industrial Design registrations to the Assignee herein named.

BO-JOHN CASSIDY

JAN 2 1 2019

Signature:

WITNESS DECLARATION
I, CHELSEA CASSIDY whose full post office address is
(print name of witness) P.O.Box 537 STETTLE Packnowledge that I was personally present and did see Be John Cossidy, who is personally known to me to be the person signing in the
and did see Bo-John Cassidy, who is personally known to me to be the person signing in the above assignment, duly execute the affove assignment on the date therein set forth.
Witness: (signature)
(5.9.10.0)

00188974-1

Page 1 of 1

RECORDED: 01/25/2019